

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28269/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 13/09/2011 in WPC
No.6526/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

IQBAL KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sougata Ganguly, adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice to the respondents returnable in four
weeks.

Notice may be served dasti as well.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master