

>

ITEM NO.5(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28269/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2011 in WPC No.6526/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

IQBAL KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sougat Ganguly, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, not to be listed on July 18, 2012.

|(Neetu Khajuria)  
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Master

Court |  
|