

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28269/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2011 in WPC No. 6526/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

IQBAL KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted to implead Union of India through the Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment as respondent No. 3.

..2/-

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General who is present in Court is requested to take notice and appear on behalf of the newly added respondent-Union of India. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall file amended copy of the memo of parties within one week. Within the same time, the petitioners must also supply a set of paper book to the office of Mr. Luthra.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER